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Gs Ca 3
FISHING EFFORT AND LANDINGS OF COD FOR PORTUGUESE DORY VESSELS

BY DIVISIONS AND MONTHS

FOR THE YEARS 1956 = 1961 [INCLUSIVE)

= By: Be Fo CALVIN DEBAIE

AT THE ANNUAL MEETING IN MOSCOW IN JUNE, 1962, THE STATISTICS SUBCOMNITTEE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THOSE COUNTRIES CONCERNED AN APPARENT MISINTERPRETATION OF THE EFFORT CATEGORY "Dory Hours".
THE COMMITTEE DEFINED THIS TERM AS THE PRODUCT OF 'NUMBER OF HOURS THE DORY FLEET IS ABSENT FROM MOTHER
VESSEL TIMES NUMBER OF DORIES" AND PROPOSED THAT PAST STATISTICS SHOULD ACCORDINGLY BE REVIEWED WITH THE
OBJECTIVE THAT THOSE COUNTRIES WHO REPORTED ONLY THE "NUMBER OF HOURS THE DORY FLEET 15 ABSENT FROM THE

MOTHER VESSEL" BE REQUIRED TO WEIGHT THOSE FIGURES BY THE "NUMBER OF DORIES".

THE ATTACHED TABLES WERE SUBMITTED BY PORTUBAL FOR DORY VESSELS FOR THE YEARS 1956=61 (INCLUSIVE).
THE EFFORT FIGURES REPORTED IN THESE TABLES ACCOUNT FOR THE TOTAL CATCH AS IS INDICATED [N THE SUMMARY

WHICH FOLLOWS:

SUMMARY OF EFFORT AND CATCH OF Cop rOR PORTUGUESE DORY VESSELS = CONVENT|ON AREA

‘ TOTAL CATCH REPORTED
Toral CATCH REPORTED { ToTAL EFFORT REPORTED TABLE 8 ToTAL EFFORT REPORTED
IN ATTACHMED TABLES IN ATTACHED TABLES STATISTICAL BULLETIN TABLE 8
{METRIC Tons) {WeI16HTED Dory HOurs) (MeTrRIC Tons) STATISTICAL BULLETIN

YEAR 0 F {RouND TED_DORY H
1956 108,789 1,622,039 108,789 28,702
1957 115,465 1,852,012 115,465 32,385
1958 89,742 2,081,245 89,742 34,397
1959 80,404 2,109,570 80,404 34,916
1960 935454 2,449,973 93,454 41,5¢
1961 92,280 2,036,418 92,280 344176
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. TABLE

FISHING EFFORT AND LANDINGS FOR PORTUGUESE DORY VESSELS BY DIVISIONS AND MONTHS FOR THE YEAR 1956

{LanpINGS 1N MeTRIC ToNs RouND FresH)

DEVISION MONTH Dopy HOURS Tons
151-500 TONS = SAIL

i May 1813 73
JUNE 4089 180
JuLy 5568 339
AucusT 2335 120

i= TONS = SAIL W)TH A MoToR
D JUNE 4324 416
JuLy 14174 1007
AugusT 8345 565
3L APRIL 1402 56
May 19346 852
JUNE 31069 1865
JuLy 33612 1994
AucusT 32810 2175
SEPTEMBER 4750 287
M APRIL ; 1940 54
May 9735 448
JUNE 6081 336
JuLy 5810 4l
AugusT 2835 272
30 APRIL 1050 107
May 3300 220

=900 TONS = 5 WiTH A MoToR
18 JuLy ;4250 3e27
AuGUsT 75216 4841
SEPTEMBER 75 56
IC JWNE 2058 141
JuLy 27360 2120
AugusT 13176 895
SEPTEMBER 2028 8l
D Jung 32133 2864
JuLy 29326 1846
AususT 10219 629
SEPTEMBER 162 20
3L APRIL, 3530 2715
May 21951 1276
June 20209 1331
JuLy 1996 8l
SEPTEMBER 1645 168
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Divisio

=900 _TONS = § Wi Aux

N

30

0]=900 TONS =

1D

3L

30

k14

0]-180
IB

Mol

APRIL
Mar
June
Jury
AususT
APRIL -
MAY
JUNE
MoTo
Jury
AucusT
SEPTEMBER
- JUNE
JuLy
AueusT
June
JuLy
AususT
APRIL
May
JUNE .
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
APRIL
May
JUNE
APRIL
May
Jung
May

JUNE

ONS = W 0T0

JuLy

AugusT
SEPTEMBER
JUNE
JuLy -
June

JuLy

DORY Ho
RY Moo
10827
33443
9342
5796
3956
35!
1063 |
1612

54420
67953
2225
8691
15058
1522
34124
44858
5936
4356
29992
14755
1914
1624
9359
18527
5325
3860
17788
6213
4340
248

97134
129955
1401
8162
18460
63693
82078

ToNs
CoNT'D
124
2208
610
a4
278
21
562
159

3676
4675
68
706
1052
78
3002

2788

s
271
1730
928
l22
126
530
&e9
03
260
1izb
386
26

6460
8721
162
695
1462
6846
5:16'



TABLE | (conr'p)

Division _MoNTH __ DoRY HoURs __ TONS
0] - '

iD AucusT 61039 3829
SEPTEMBER 2800 235

3L APRIL 16524 1227
MAY 54349 4524

Jue 30650 1774

JuLy 7680 340

SEPTEMBER 26409 1673

0CTOBER 10354 878

NOVEMBER 712 TI

b APRIL 674 628
MAY 13308 970

JUNE 2592 180

30 APRIL 5135 333
May 31018 2162

Jung 4082 27!
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TABLE 2

FISHING EFFORT AND LANDINGS FOR PORTUGUESE DORY VESSELS BY DIVISIONS AND MONTHS FOR THE YEAR 1957

DivISIon MonTH Dogy HOuRs

[51=500 TONS = SAIL

3L

3P

151=500 TONS ~ SAML WITH AuxiL]ARY MOTOR

1D

3L

N

30

50[=-900 TONS = SAIL WETH Aux)L)ARY MOTOR

iD

3L

JUNE
JuLy
AususT

May

JunNE
Jury
AugusT
SEPTEMBER
APRIL
May
JUNE
Jury
AugusT
APRIL
May
APRIL
Hay

JuNE

JUNE

JuLy
AususT
SEPTEMBER
JUNE

JuLy
AugusT
SEPTEMBER
JUNE

JuLy
AususT
SEPTEMBER
APRIL
May

JUuNE
JuLy

AususT

(LAaNDiNGS IN METRIC ToNS ROUND FRESH)

Tons

5460
5348
4032
2184

7808
18152
1860}
990
480
1197
16318
24706
19647
960
5588
1806
14470
18216

302
62730
55264

442

5682
14762
17763

1870
20094

5139
14566
22241

908
15214
12752
13799
17363

224
984
197

66

558
1220
1074

71

302
858
1609
1275

4l
269

"
722
592

32
3521
3808

303
1189

1364
208
1"
427
915
1830
64
800
1474
914
927
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Divisjon MonTH

501=000 JONS ~ SAKL WITH AuxilLEARY MOTOR

SEPTEMBER

.

M

30

3P

aL

M

30

0

DoRY HOURS

Lo

OCTOBER
ArRiL
May
JUNE

JuLy

JUNE
Jury
JunE

= WITH MoTO
JWiE
JyLy
AususT
SEPTEMBER
JunE

JuLy
AUsUsST
SEPTEMBER
JUNE

JuLy
AuGusTt
SEPTEMBER
APRIL
May

JUNE

Jury
AususT
SEPTEMBER
OcToBER
May
APRIL

May

JunE
APRIL
May

June

1911
2009
esis
26647
12014
2253
19467
614§
3960
2066

i2712
119563
103428
451
10375

1155
3569
41023
2700
4336
6524
2696
14584
" 6641
2970
4133
12941
5808
550
4900
23559
11068
4969
45534
6976

169
216
569
1749
560
le
892
420
169
270

872
12n
6i09

30

833

57

671

353
2436

166

559

547

92

803

290

183

191

719

Ji2

35

205
1417

848

212
2388

261



CONT'D

DiyigioN _  MowtH Ho
501=900 ToNS = WiTH MoToR (conT'p)
3P JUNE 2284

- = WITH Mo
] JUNE 13031
| JuLy 157588
AususT 100145
SEPTEMBER 4059
[ JunE 16906
JuLy 3682
AususT 48214
SEPTEMBER 3654
ID JUNE 97801
JuLy €4338
AugusT 32870
SEPTEMBER 13229
IE JUNE 8597
IK May 8094
3L APRIL 13004
Hay 8335
JuNE 15041
AugusT 5353
SEPTEMBER 34257
0CTOBER 20247
N APRIL 10747
May 3THg
JUNE 8771
SEPTEMBER 5710
OcTosER 8012
30 APRIL 7052
MAY 51538
JUNE i9628

150

960

9511
6450

1454
268

3670

94
6350
4120
igs@
1299

482
316
6y8
1957
961
304
1820
1202
914
2352
590
268
315
215
3309
178
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TABLE 3

FISHING EFFORT AND LAND{NGS FOR PORTUGUESE DORY VESSELS BY DiVISIONS AND MONTHS FOR THE YEAR 1958

{LANDINGS IN METRIC ToNS RouND FRESH)

DiviSIioN MONTH DoRry HOuRs Jons DIVESION __ __ MoNTH DoRY HOURs . ToNs
=500 = SAIL WITH Auxit MoTo 81=900 =5 Aux it 1ARY MoTor [conT'D
D JUNE |, 13289 509 © 9N OcTOBER 1970 50

JULY 19249 s ‘ 30 ‘ APRIL 5584 239
Ausust 27725 1315 : May 42416 1252
SEPTEMBE R 6655 378 - SEPTEMBER 962 40
3L May 1449 156 ' : OcToBER 754 i8
JUnE 11204 688 3P May 10636 305
Jury 8787 441 4y May £800 20
AucusT qi17 425 = - MoTo
SEPTEMBER 3566 211 i8 T JWE 6789 282
OcTOBER 370 12 o duy 71083 4254
3N APRIL. 697 20 AveusT 144717 5407
May 13032 217 : _ SEPTEMBER 6018 - 450
30 May 5886 4 Ic June 14827 - 562
4y APRIL 833 i ' . Jury 9837 461
May 4140 141 : AucusT . 7498 294
01=900 TONS = SALL WITH A MgTo ' .. SEPTEMBER 6290 287
18 JuLy 20996 1006 1D . JUNE . b23s3 2714
AugusT 81361 3762 Loy | 39761 2150
SEPTEMBER 12629 899 AugusT 13899 758
Ic JuNE 4800 103 * SEPTEMBER 9860 485
JuLy 3673 217 3L APRIL 3658 98
AususT 5673 267 May 9027 198
SEPTEMBER 2992 156 JUNE : 6042 375
1D JUNE 56147 2810 Jury 3074 40
JuLy 48768 2787 { SEPTEMBER 2504 93
AususT 22] 5 : OcToBER 4bi3 62
SEPTEMBER 6728 448 . N . APRIL 9846 317
3L APRIL 357 5 May 34060 795
MaY 12172 338 JuNE 1643 30
June 6228 492 SEPTEMBER g171 374
Juy 15290 675 OCTORER 4763 125
AugusT 11710 553 30 APRIL 5418 223
SEPTEMBER 9621 384 May 35244 929
OCTOBER 1776 145  SEPTEMBER 4862 93
3N ArRIL 1163 ] OcTOBER 2460 16
MaY 9721 242 3P May i1757 £b4
SEPTEMBER 2113 67 9011800 TONS = WiTH MoTOR
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TABLE 3 (conT'p)

DIYISION MoNTH DoRY HOURS Tons
- - W Moto

1A Aueust 238 2

1B June 1386 86

Jury 142181 8124

AuGUST 191050 7154

SEPTEMBER 1669 76

ic JuNE 55466 2206

JuLy g0zt 414

AucusT 50671 2509

SEPTEMRBER 20690 1137

1B MaY 3326 156

JUNE 120701 4503

JuLy 90888 4665

AususT 56480 2748

SEPTEMBER 37522 1748

IE JUNE 525 io

3K 0CTOBER 1443 42

i APRIL 8799 268

May 5631 114

JUNE 525 10

Jury 7 H

SEPTEMBER 6858 230

OcTOBER 6383 342

M APRIL 3666 g

May 1839 143

OCTOBER 1326 78

L APRIL 17984 810

May 29238 925

SEPTEMBER 12383 570

GcTOBER 1272 91

30 APRIL 33582 1444

May 66198 1923

JuNe 750 20

SEPTEMBER 2953 64

OCTOBER 1280 35

3P May 30040 1235

w May 1920 69
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TABLE 4

FISHING EFFORT AND LANDINGS FOR PORTUGUESE DORY VESSELS BY DIVISIONS AND MONTHS FOR THE YEAR 1959

{LANDINGS IN METRIC TONS RounND FRESH)

Diy|siON MONTH Dopy Houprs Jons Division MONTH DORY HOURS ToNS
15{=500 TONS = SAIL WiTH Aux|LIARY MOTOR 0 - 0 ~ SAIL WITH A | oToR (conNt'D
IB Jury 5850 195 N MAY 29020 879

AususT 3159 a3 JuMe 2819 63
ic Jime 8206 260 SEPTEMBER 24135 114
JuLy 917 200 OcToBER 8997 294
AueusT 6143 206 30 May 26442 845
1B June 1287 31 June 1o 42
JuLy 4624 219 SEPTEMBER 405 9
;Auausr 7092 249 3P May 17523 303
aL May 4680 98 JUNE 1352 36
JunE 2145 63 0]=90 - W o
JuLy 7600 463 1A AugusT 7854 224
AugusT 9233 516 I8 JUNE 28043 1o
SEPTEMBER 5919 315 Jury 100523 4001
0CTOBER 1782 76 AUGUST 82109 3702
N May 8970 155 Ic JUNE 11088 467
JUNE 6279 168 Jury 12179 524
SEPTEMBER 2304 101 AugusT 17478 819
OCTOBER 870 27 10 JUNE 21995 916
30 May 6080 93 JuLy 24374 135
=900 TONS = SAJL WITH Aux Auecust 14564 475
1B JUNE 20085 lo3a 3L APRIL 861 15
JuLy 72186 3605 MAY Tez2 170
AUGUST 60941 2338 Jung 10866 250
Ic Jung 7571 431 Jury 11040 589
Jury 12686 622 AususT 9995 669
AUGUST 10165 529 SEPTEMBER 23470 i2i3
1D JUNE 5896 203 OCTOBER 17269 871
Jury 1508 68 3N APRIL 4671 103
AucusT 3973 157 May 39501 680
3t May 1710 16 SUNE 1025 30
JUNE 1456 34 SEPTEMBER 31516 1126
JuLy 16284 841 OCTOBER 1158 32
AyeusT 14160 755 30 APRIL 6436 132
SEPTEMBER 10605 510 May 33315 693
OCTOBER 1416 94 June 1969 &1
3N APRIL 208 4 SEPTEMBER 172 343
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TABLE 4 (cont'np)

1] HONTH
501=900 JONS = WiTH MOTOR
30 OcToBER
3P APRIL

May
JUNE
4V May

DoRy Hou

3428
519
24264
458
5706

901=1800 TONS ~ WITH MOTGR

1A JuLy
AueusT

18 JNE
JuLy
Aucust

Ic June
Jury
AUGUST

1D JUNE
Jury
AusysT

aL May
June
Aueust
SEPTEMBER
0cTOBER

3N APRIL.
May
June
AususT
SEPTEMBER
0cToBER

30 APRIL
MAY
JUNE

3P APrIL
May
JUNE

4R May

4 May

JUNE

15000
10500
to1022
162245
145394
22935
44038
27140
58344
60630
28166
4092
2730
16362
12982
13774
16813
55588
1778
5
114506
28483
13969
54980
684
994
44432
5141
3e25
17784
1560

94
32
350

180

426

2%
3590
6838
sn

746
1686
1424
1751
2608
1078

1253
489
744
424
1155
47
96
5636
139
443
1495
20
64
1405
107
72
503
30
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TABLE 5

FISHING EFFORT AND LANDINGS FOR PORTUGUESE DORY VESSELS BY DIVISIONS AND MONTHS FOR THE YEAR 1960

{LaNDINGS [N METRIC ToNS ROUND FRESH)

Division _ MoNTH Bogy HOURS Tons DivisioN MONTH Dory Hours Tons
1=500 TONS = WiTH A MoToR 501900 TONS = SAIL WiTH Aux1t1ARY MoToR {conT'D)
L e 20755 708 3P My us9) 352

JuLy 36355 1715 June 416 2
AucUsT 28090 947 50]-900 TONS ~ WITH MOTOR
SEPTEMBER 20530 748 1B JE 6453 276
OCTOBER 4283 131 Juey 94922 4013
N APRIL 630 8 AucusT 112574 4065
May 2770 26 SEPTEMBER 16531 740
30 MAY 15371 268 Ic JUNE 8672 327
June 3675 96 JuLy 26554 1143
3p May 8550 161 AususT 8562 317
June 210 5 SEPTEMBER 424 7
4v JUNE 3080 144 D JunE 56644 2631
=000 TONS = SALL WITH Aux MOT Juoy 27625 1466
18 JUNE 1748 99 AUsUST 4718 177
JuLY 41873 2504 3L APRIL 640 12
Ausust 65744 2340 May i890 40
SEPTEMBER 10253 337 JUNE t 1404 386
Ic JuNE 1455 120 Juoy 32090 1565
Jury 9515 3713 AUGUST 18000 185
AUGUST 1732 57 SEPTEMBER 30757 1135
SEPTEMBER 8493 L] OCTOBER 6753 335
1D JuNE 22225 1256 k. APRIL 8354 153
JuLy 13562 707 May i72713 399
3L APRIL 944 36 June 3025 76
May 433 11 AucusT 236 6
JUNE 21568 959 SEPTEMBER 22896 655
Juy 31627 1808 OCTOBER 5e22 177
AuGusT 23114 898 30 ApRi1L, 10073 i70
SEPTEMBER 17827 648 Har 54216 287
OCTOBER 3319 I 38 JUNE 4160 66
N APRIL 4533 96 AugusT 4580 165
MAY 4320 48 SEPTEMBER 13378 332
SEPTEMBER 8839 200 OCTOBER 4418 170
OCTOBER 4743 i46 3P APRIL 570 27
30 AFRIL 1644 96 May 41848 260
May 48396 1213 OCTOBER 24514 110
JUNE 5538 161 4V APRIL 640 i4
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TABLE 5 (conT'D)

DIvISION

MonTH

501=900 ToNS = WITH MoTor {conT'p)

4y

May

JUNE

901~ 1800 TONS — WITH MoToR

3L

3N

30

3P

v

JUNE

JuLy
AUGUsT
SEPTEMBER
JUNE

Juy
Aueust
SEPTEMBER
June
JuLy
AucuUsT
APRIL
May

JUnE

JuLy
AucusT
SEPTEMBER
0cTOBER
APRIL
May
AususT
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
APRIL
May

JURE
AucusT
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
APRIL,
May

JUNE

APRIL

Dory Houps __ Jons
11035 439
9440 304
30418 1564
244434 11421
205842 7824
19261 536
87279 4460
31342 925
20153 1650
7700 435
81875 4071
56998 2620
ta575 494
525 8
1072 3
6162 203
15834 glo
11700 418
38149 1254
11878 286
16677 362
22672 543
1680 16
82000 2922
25681 709
14696 6to
104596 2098
76800 294
7290 213
9765 254
1800 26
525 n
48085 129
564 ]
450 "
22740 790
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TABLE 6

FISHING EFFORT AND LANDINGS FOR PORTUGUESE DORY VESSELS BY DIVISIONS AND MONTHS FOR THE YEAR 1961

{LanDINGS IN METRIC ToNs Rounp FRESH)

Diyision MONTH, Dory HOURS ToNs DjviISION MoNTH DoRry Hours Jons
[51=500 TONS = SAIL WITH Atx1LIARY MOTOR 501-900 ToNg = SAIL WITH AWILIARY MOTOR {CONT')
18 Ausust 2440 22 30 APRIL | 228 8
Ic AusuST 3055 132 . May 14673 31

SEPTEMBER 164 5 June 963 26
J¥ JUNE 4838 375 3P May 10282 319
JuLy 8364 375 JUKE 3728 93
AucusT 789 28 4y May 2736 13

3L JUNE 23945 993 501~900 TONS = WiTH MOTOR
Jury 30102 1350 B JUNE 25084 1237
AugusT 24476 13717 Jury 72815 3913
SEPTEMBER 6544 307 AueusT 93552 3805
3N May 18692 560 SEPTEMBER 30051 1407
June 3264 123 Ic JUNE 20453 770
SEPTEMBER 1333 33 Juy 4755 701
30 MaY 3171 92 AUGUST 35268 1273
OCTOBER 287 1 SEPTEMBER 12119 293
0= = SAIL WITH AUXILIARY Mo D JUNE 50830 2600
18 JuLy 4900 272 JuLy 8gas2 4212
August 29917 1462 AugusT 10350 302
SEPTEMBER 10319 5 SEPTEMBER 2260 94
1 JuLy 5940 430 1E AugusT 10168 4
AUsUsT i7568 785 aL May 1360 45
SEPTEMBER 6417 72 JUNE 9200 445
tD JUNE 21669 1550 JuLy 9600 582
JuLy 55627 2121 AuGusT 7680 488
AususT 15533 696 SEPTEMBER 30874 462
3L May 5292 210 OCTOBER 8892 488
JUNE 22485 982 N APRIL 6295 66
JuLy 21375 1244 May 26494 625
AususT 13230 864 SEPTEMBER 3066 39
SEPTEMBER 16624 584 DCTOBER 3271 113
OCTOBER 2226 147 30 APRIL 3281 84
3N APRIL 130 3 May 41589 794
May 30508 906 3P APRIL 480 I
SEPTEMBER 4118 166 May 7088 436
OCTOBER 2746 3 SEPTEMBER 972 35
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TABLE 6 [conT'D)

BLy1sion MonTH Dory HouRs ___ ToMs
Ol NS = WITH Mo cong!
3P OCcToBER 594 5
av May 13455 422
301=1800 TONS = WiTH MOTOR
;] JUNE 95646 1578
Jupy 126278 7116
AUGUST 169322 7439
SEPTEMBER 15527 557
Ic June 37794 2260
JuLy 12262 13
AueusT 20503 676
SEPTEMBER 14691 712
ID May 1805 98
June 115150 7114
Jury 106613 5130
AugusT 14357 439
SEPTEMBER 5832 27
L MAY 3150 94
AugusT 10680 657
SEPTEMBER 39897 2292
OCTOBER 3562 1M
N APRIL 30 103
May 3i8I8 841
SEPTEMBER 28053 172
0OcTOBER 10903 322
30 APRIL 12720 619
May 60709 1795
JUNE 2346 40
SEPTEMBER 581 5
3P APRIL 616 1o
May 28182 574
JUNE 1620 62
4y May 21687 760
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